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CHAPTER 60. 
AN ACT for the relief of Sarah Jane Tarr, and to appropriate 

to her a certain sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. 	SECTION I. There is hereby appropriated to Sarah 
Jane Tarr, out of any money in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of sixty-one dollars 
and eight cents, in full for compensation for the pur-
chase money and interest paid by her for a certain piece 
of land in Marquette county into the state treasury, the 
title of this land being void. 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and gter its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1877. 

[Published February 28, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 61. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Industrial School for Boys a sum 
of money therein marred, for the payment of current expen. 
ses, for building correction house, for other permanent im-
provements, and to pay deficiency. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation. SEcrioN 1. There is herehy appropriated to the State 
Industrial School for Boys, out of any money in the 
general fund, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
sixty•two thousand dollars, for the following purposes, 
viz : For the payment of current expenses for the year 
ending March 1, 1878, thirty-six thousand dollars ; for 
building correction house, sixteen thousand dollars ; 
for other permanent improvements, two thousand dol- 
lars; and to pay deficiency, eight thousand dollars. 

How money to 
be drawn. 	SEC rioN 2. All sums of money appropriated by this 

act, for current expenses, shall be drawn not oftener 
than quarterly, in advance ; all other sums may be 
drawn as needed for the purposes for which the ap-
propriation is made. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1877. 


